TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------|----------|----------------|--------------------|
| Grifols, S.A | | 04/24/2006 | CORPORATION: SPAIN |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Marca Grifols, S.L. |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|
| Street Address: | Avda. Diagonal, 477 Planta 20 |
| City: | 08036, Barcelona |
| State/Country: | SPAIN |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: SPAIN |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 76241231 | GRIFOLS |
| Registration Number: | 2074108 | GRIFOLS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)527-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125277700

Email: tmdocket@darbylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Karin Segall, Esq., Darby & Darby, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5257

New York, NEW YORK 10150-5257 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02136/300F716/300838-US1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Karin Segall, Esq., Darby & Darby, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5257

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150-5257

TRADEMARK

900053506 REEL: 003350 FRAME: 0532

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Karin Segall | |
|--|----------------|--|
| Signature: | /karin segall/ | |
| Date: | 07/18/2006 | |
| Total Attachments: 4 source=00801653#page1.tif source=00801653#page2.tif source=00801653#page3.tif source=00801653#page4.tif | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003350 FRAME: 0533

02136/3006838-US1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **GRIFOLS**, **S.A.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Spain and having a place of business at C/De La Marina, No 16-18 Torre Mapfre-Planta 26, 08005, Barcelona, SPAIN, hereinbelow called "Assignor", owns and has used in its business the following trademark registration:

TRADEMARKREG. NO.REG. DATEGRIFOLS2,074,108June 24, 1997

; and

WHEREAS, MARCA GRIFOLS, S.L., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Spain and having a place of business at Avda. Diagonal, 477 Planta 20, 08036, Barcelona, SPAIN, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, trademark registration and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, trademark registration and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003350 FRAME: 0534

02136/300F716-US0

INTENT-TO-USE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **GRIFOLS**, S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Spain and having a place of business at C/De La Marina, No 16-18 Torre Mapfre-Planta 26, 08005, Barcelona, SPAIN, hereinbelow called "Assignor", has intended to use the following trademark, in commerce and has filed an application for registration indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use of such mark under §§1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act;

TRADEMARK

SERIAL NO.

FILING DATE

GRIFOLS

76/241,231

April 16, 2001

;and

WHEREAS, MARCA GRIFOLS, S.L., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Spain and having a place of business at Avda. Diagonal, 477 Planta 20, 08036, Barcelona, SPAIN, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is the successor of the ongoing and existing business or portion thereof of Assignor to which the mark pertains, and is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the pending intent-to-use trademark application therefor;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten (Dollars (\$10.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and trademark application therefor and any registration, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof unto the said Assignee, it successors or assigns.

GRIFOLS, S.A.

Dated:

Barcelona of 24th April, 2006

By: Arcerd

Print Name: FERNANDO VERICAT CADESAS

Print Title: Legal Representative

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003350 FRAME: 0535

02136/3006838-US1

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:

MARCA GRIFOLS, S.L.

Registration No: 2,074,108

Registered:

June 24, 1997

Mark:

GRIFOLS

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

MARCA GRIFOLS, S.L., the registrant in the above-identified trademark registration herewith appoints DARBY & DARBY P.C., P.O. Box 5257, New York, New York 10150-5257, its domestic representative on whom may be served notice or process in proceedings affecting the above-referenced trademark registration, pursuant to Rule 2.24 of the Trademark Rules of Practice of the Patent Office.

Please address all correspondence to Karin Segall, at Darby & Darby P.C., P.O. Box, New York, NY 10150-5257, and direct all telephone calls to (212) 527-7700 or email: tmdocket@darbylaw.com.

| | MARCA GRIFOLS, S.L. |
|--------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Dated: Barcelona of By: | |
| 24th April , 2006 | Print Name: JOSE ANTONIO GRIFOLS GRAS |
| | Print Title: LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE |

{W:\02136\3006838000\00554536.DOC 挪躍聯盟組織和組織和組織和組織的

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003350 FRAME: 0536

02136/300F716-US0

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:

MARCA GRIFOLS, S.L.

Serial No:

76/241,231

Filed:

April 16, 2001

Mark:

GRIFOLS

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

MARCA GRIFOLS, S.L., the applicant in the above-identified trademark application herewith appoints DARBY & DARBY P.C., P.O. Box 5257, New York, New York 10150-5257, its domestic representative on whom may be served notice or process in proceedings affecting the above-referenced trademark application, pursuant to Rule 2.24 of the Trademark Rules of Practice of the Patent Office.

Please address all correspondence to Karin Segall, at Darby & Darby P.C., P.O. Box, New York, NY 10150-5257, and direct all telephone calls to (212) 527-7700 or email: tmdocket@darbylaw.com.

| D. J. Danielana of | MARCA GRIFOLS, S.L. |
|--------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Dated: Barcelona of By: | |
| 24th April , 2006 | Print Name: JOSE ANTONIO GRIFOLS GRAS |
| | Print Title: LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE |

{W:\02136\300F716000\00554532.DOC (職業期間制御報酬期間報報報報報 }

TRADEMARK REEL: 003350 FRAME: 0537

RECORDED: 07/18/2006